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AT THE CEru

WEST ALTIS
CITY CLERIfiREASURER'S OFFICE

41413O2-A20O or 414/302-8207 (Fax)

www. cl.west-alIs.wi. us
Paul M. Ziehler

City Adnin- Officer, Cle*lfreasuret
Monica Schults

Assistant Cily Clerk
Rosemary West

Treasure r's Office SupeNisot

August 16, 2010

Loretta A. Matovich
3043 S. 83 Sr., #6
West Allis, WI 53219

Dear N4s. \4atovich:

The Chairman of the License & Health Committee orders that you appear at its meeting on
Tuesday, August 24,2010, at 6:00 P.M. in Room 128, West Allis CiS Hall,
7 525 W . Greenlield Ave., regarding your 2010-201 I Class B Tavem License application.

Sincerely,

frlL*,n- d*'
Monica Schultz
Assistant Citv Clerk

/amn



WEST ALTTS

htlru^,,a-
\4onica Schuitz
Assistant City Clerk

/amn

CITY CLERKITREASURER'S OFFICE
414842-4200 ot 414/3A2-A207 \Faf;)

wffv.ci wesl-allis w. us
Paul M. Ziehter

City Adnin. Officet, Cle*lheaswer
ilonica Schule

Assistanl City Cterk
Rosemary West

Tre a su re r's Ofrce Supervrsor

September 20, 2010

Loretta A. Mator,ich
3043 S. 83 St., #6
West Allis, WI 53219

Dear Ms. Matovich

The Chairman of the License & Health Committee orders that you appear at its meeting on
Tuesday, September 28,2010, at 6:00 P.M. in Room 128, West Allis City Hall,
7525 W. Greenfield Ave., regarding a hearing to revoke, suspend or not renew your Class B
License for the premises located at 1101 S. 60 St., d,/b/a Shauna's Pub & Grub (2009-2010 Class
B Tavem License no. 1579).

Sincerel.v,

#:,b



Nb
WEST ALLIS

YYlw',

CITY CLERT(TREASURER'S OFFICE
414,342-8200 or 4141302-8207 (Fax)

www cl.west-allis.wi.us
Paul M. Ziehler

CW Adnin. Officer, Cle*ffreasuret
. Monica SchulE

Assistant City Clerk
Rosemary West

Trcasurcr's Office Supevisor

luly 27 ,2010

Loretta A. Matovich
3043 S. 83 St., #6
West Allis, WI 53219

Dear Ms. Malo\rich:

The Chairman of the License & Health Committee orders tlat you appear at its meeting on
Tuesday, August 3, 2010, at 5:45 P.M. in Room 128, West Al1is City Hall,
7 525 W . Greenfreld Ave., regarding your 2010-201 i Class B Tavem License renewal
application.

Sincerely,

Monica Schultz
Assistaot City Clerk

lamt
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AT THE CEA,

WEST ALLIS
CtrY CLERI(TREASURER'S OFFICE

4148A2-A2OO ot 4141302-8207 lFax)
www. ci.west-allis.wi.us

Paul M. Ziehler
City Adnin. Officer, Cletulfreasurcr

Monica SchulE
Assistant City Cter*

Rosemary West
Trc asu rc r's Office S u pevi sot

June 30. 2010

Loretta A. Matovieh
3043 S. 83 St., #6
West Allis, WI 53219

Dear Ms. Matovich:

The Chairman of the License & Health Committee orders that you appear at its meeting on
Tuesday, July, 6, 2010, at 7:00 P.M. or shortly thereafter, when the Common Council breaks for
recess meetings, in Room 128, West Allis City Hall, 7525 W. Greenfield Ave., regarding your
2009-2010 Class B Tavem License, 201 0-201 I Class B Tavem License renewal application, and
an incident on May 30,2010.

Sincerely,

Monica Schultz
Assistant City Clerk

.iamn

fi/ki^9,$&--



WEST ALLIS COMMON COUNCIL
LICENSE AND HEALTH COMMITTEE

CITY OF WEST ALLIS

LAM Enterprises, LLC,,
C/o Loretta Matovich, registered agent
7224 tN est Dreyer Place, Apt. #3
West Allis, Wisconsin 53219

STATE OF WISCONSIN

COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE

THE WEST ALLIS COMMON COUNCIL TO LORETTA MATOVICH:

You are hereby notified that a swom complaint, a copy of which is attached, has been

duly made and filed, requesting a hearing on the suspension, revocation, or non-renewal ofyour

2009-2010 Class B Tavem License, pursuant to the provisions ofsec. 125.12, Wis. Stats.

NOW THEREFORE, you, Loretta Matovich, are hereby summoned to appear before the

License and Health Committee of the West Allis Common Council in Room 128 of the West

Allis City Hall, 7525 West Greenfield Avenue, West Allis, Wisconsin, on July 6, 2010, at 7:00

p.m., or as soon thereafter as this matter can be heard, to admit or deny the allegations in the

complaint. You may be represented by counsel on this date.

In the case ofyour failure to appelu as required by this summons, the allegations in the

complaint against you shall be taken as true and, if the License and Health Committee ofthe

West Allis Common Council finds the allegations sufficient, a recommendation that your

)
)
)

In the Matter of the
Complaint Against SUMMONS

tocdL ff. fUla/,ch

1113 3 83 s*
of\ +6
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license(s) be suspended or revoked will be made to the full Common Council. The Common

Council may then vote to suspend, revoke, or not renew yow license(s).

You are further notified that ifyou appear as required by this summons and contest the

allegations in the complaint, a hearing will be scheduled at a later date before the License and

Health Committee, at which time you may be represented by counsel, cross examine the

witnesses who testifr adversely against you, and present witnesses in your own behalf. A written

transcript ofsaid hearing shall be made and you may obtain a copy of the transcript ofthis

proceeding at your expense.

Dated at West Allis, Wisconsin, tn s !$!ay of Tunt

By:

. 2010.

WEST ALLIS COMMON COL]NCIL

Paul M. Ziehler, City
Clerk/Treasurer

strative Officer,



WEST ALLIS COMMON COUNCIL
LICENSE AND HEALTH COMMITTEE

CITY OF WEST ALLIS

In the Matter of the
Complaint Against

LAM Enterprises, LLC,
Loretta Matovich, agent,

COMPLAINT

STATE OF WISCONSIN

COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE

Michael J. Czaplewski, being duly swom, oD oath deposes and states as a complaint against

LAM Enterprises, LLC as follows:

L That the complainant is a resident of the City of West Allis, is the duly elected

Alderperson for the First Aldermanic District in the City of West Allis, is the

Chairman of the License and Health Committee, and makes this complaint at the

direction of the License and Health Committee of the West Allis Common Council.

2. That the information contained in this complaint comes from the complainant's

review of official records maintained by the City of West Allis and the West Allis

Police Depa(ment, which records complainant believes to be reliable and accurate.

3. That LAM Enterprises, LLC is the holder of"Class B" Intoxicating Liquor & Class

"B" Fermented Malt Beverage License Number 1579, issued by the West Allis

Common Council for the license period begiruring July 1, 2009, and ending June 30,

201 0, for the premises located at 1 101 South 60th Street, West Allis, Wisconsin and

does business under the trade name "Shawna's Pub & Grub."

4. That Loretta Matovich is the registered agent ofLAM Enterprises, LLC.

5. That on August 11,2009, Ted Atkinson, Director of Building Inspection, issued

LAM Enterprises, LLC an occupancy permit that was conditioned upon compliance

)
) ss.

)



6

7

with the West Allis Municipal Code in regard to building, electrical, and

landscape/site plan requirements by November 1, 2009.

That the License and Health Commiuee and Common Council granted LAM

Enterprises, LLC its 2009-2010 tavem licenses on the condition that it complied with

the requirements for its occupancy permit.

That LAM Enterprises, LLC did not correct the building, electrical, and

landscape/site plan violations, so Atkinson issued an order to LAM Enterprises, LLC

regarding violation of its business occupancy permit on March 17, 2010. See

Attached Exhibit I .

That on May 20,2010, an inspection ofthe property at I l0l South 60s Street

revealed the following building code violations: the building exterior is missing

siding and trim, has unprotected/exposed wood, missing and/or broken windows; the

interior work to the upper floor has not been completed, with no electrical permit

issued for work; the electrical service was not replaced; the landscaping/site plan is

not complete as the architectural work is not done and the trash enclosure and

fencing have not been installed. See Attached Exhibit 2.

That the City of West Allis duly assessed and levied a 2009 personal property tax

pursuant to Chapter 74 ofthe Wisconsin Statutes against LAM Enterprises, LLC in

the amount of $467.30. See Attached Exhibit 3.

That the personal property tax was due in full by January 3 l, 2010, but has not yet

been paid.

That on April 7th,2O1O,a summons and complaint was issued to LAM Enterprises,

LLC for violations of 14.26, 14.27, and 14.75 of the West Allis Revised Municipal

Code. See Aftached Exhibit 4.

That LAM Enterprises, LLC was served with the summons and complaint on May 4,

9

10.

ll
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15.

16.

2010. See Attached Exhibit 5.

That no one appeared in municipal court on its behalfon May 12,2010, so the

municipal court entered a default judgment of$3,000 against LAM Enterprises,

LLC. See Attached Exhibit 6.

That as ofJune 22,2010, the amount remains outstanding and has not been paid to

the municipal court, nor has LAM Enterprises, LLC filed a motion to reopen the

casc

That on May 30, 2010, at approximately 2:32 a.m., Officer Ryan McNally observed

three people inside Shawna's; two of the people were siuing at the bar (Kristy

Lemon and Tod Cwiklinski) and the other person (Christopher Wheat) was standing

behind the bar.

That Officer McNally observed that the thee people did not appear to be cleaning

the tavem or closing it down; rather, the people appeared to be having a

conversation.

That when Officer McNally, who was wearing the official uniform of the West Allis

Police Department, walked toward Shawna's, he observed Cwiklinski arise from the

stool, walk away from the bar and go downstairs.

That Officer Caleb Porter found Cwiklinski hiding in the basement.

That Oflicer McNally's investigation revealed that Cwiklinski was not an employee

of the tavem.

That Officer McNally had previously wamed Shawna's employees on two previous

occasions, on April 6, 2010 and May 9, 2010 about having patrons present in the

tavem after hours; that specifically, on May 9,2010, Officer McNally observed

Wheat and Cwiklinski inside the tavem after hours and told them that Cwiklinski

could not remain on the premises.

t1

18.

l9

20.



21. That Officer McNally issued citations to Cwiklinski for remaining on licensed

premises after hours and to Wheat and Lemon for allowing Cwiklinski to remain on

licensed premises after hours, in violation of West Allis Revised Municipal

Ordinance 9.02(l 5)(c).

22. That LAM Enterprises, LLC has violated the provisions of Chapter 125, Wis. Stats.;

and sections 1.08(9)(a), 1.08 (9Xb),9.02 (l2Xd),9.02 (ls)(c), 12.13(ls), 13.0s(l),

I 3.28(9)(a), 13.28(9Xb),13.3 3(4), 14.26, 14.27 , 14.7 5 of the West Allis Revised

Municipal Code.

WHEREFORE, Michael J. Czaplewski requests that LAM Enterprises, LLC be summoned

1o appear before the License and Health Committee of the West Allis Common Council to answer

this complaint and, if the material allegations ofthe complaint are denied, that a hearing be held to

determine whether the Class B Tavem Licenses ofLAM Enterprises, LLC should be revoked,

suspended, or not renewed.

Dated this J8 day of Jox; ,2010.

By
Mi ael J. Czap ki, License & Healthc

Committee
West Allis Common Council

ay $f

rc4+
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AT THE C

WEST ALLIS

March 17,20'10

Shawna's Pub & Grub
Attn: Shawna Fisher/Loretta Matovich
1 101 S. 6oth St.
West Allis, Wl 53214

DEPARTMENT OF zuILDING INSPECTIONS &
NEIGHBORHOOD SERI/ICES

' 4141302-8400
414E,02+402 (Fax)

Crty llall
7525 West Greenfield Avenue

Wes,l Allis, Wisconsin 53214

wwlx. ci.wesFallis.wi.us

ORDER
1'A2987 rJ,hiLi*a\(lr"v)

1

RE Conditional Business Occupancy lncomplete @ 1101 S. 60tn St., West Allis, Wl
d/b/a Shawna's Pub & Grub

Dear Ms. Fisher/Loretta Matovich

On August 11, 2009, I issued lhe Business Occupancy Permit for the above referenced property, conditional upon
certain listed work being completed by November 1, 2009. As of this communication, building, electrical, plumbing
and Plan Commission requirements still require completion.

Conditional Occupancy. The conditional occupancy, approved August 1 1 , 2009, required the following:. Compliance with the Building lnspector Notice of July 9, 2009.. Compliance with the Electrical lnspector Notice of July 9, 2009.. Completion of architectural, site and landscaping plans approved by the Plan Commission on September
26,2007 .. Completion of all conditions in accordance with your written agreement dated August 3, 2009.. Completion of all items (Building, Electrical, Plan Commission) by November 1, 2009.

lncomplete building code violations include completing exterior alterations (missing siding, unprotected wood
siding and trim work) and completing interior work under building permit and other work per July 9, 2009
communication from Rob Woodard, Building lnspector.

3. lncomplete electrical code violations include electrical service update and other related items.

4. Plumbing permil#54072 issued to Bloomquist requires inspection. Permit is for 2nd floor work. Further,
inspectors require building, electrical and plumbing permits for 2d floor apartmenl work.

5. lncomplete Plan Commission violations include installing landscaping, installing refuse enclosure and parking
lot striping. I do note that the concrele parking lot and patio improvements were completed in late fall of 2009

2

I offer the following for discussion:



In closing, the occupancy of this property is in violation of conditional occupancy requirements. Further, the
conditional approval allowed approval of a liquor license for this property. I have requested the License & Health
Committee of the City of West Allis review the issued liquor license for possible revocation. I understand the
Committee will require your attendance at it's regularly scheduled meeting on Tuesday, March 23, 2010 at 6:00 pm
in Room 128, West Allis City Hall, 7525 W. Greenfield Ave., West Allis, Wl 53214.

Ted Atkinson, Director
Dept. of Bldg. lnsp. & Neighborhood Services
City of West Allis
phone: (414)302-8415
email: tatkinson@ci.west-allis.wi.us

CC: License & Health Committee/Clerk's Offlce
B ggrr€gqpcc-upancy F il e
Property File
Referral File (New)

''^:t/444-



^gszBWEI'T ALLIS

May 20,2010

Ted Atkinson, Director
Dept. of Bldg. lnsp. & Neighborhood Services
City of West Allis
phone: (414)302-8415
email: tatkinson@ci.west-allis-wi-us

f,xh;ui+
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City of West Allis License & Health Committee
Attn: Alderman Michael Czaplewski, Chairperson

RE: Shawna's Pub, 11Ol S. 6Ot St., West Allis, Wl
Recommendation of License Revocation for Violations of Occupancy & Building Codes

Dear License & Health Committee Members

I am requesting review of the liquor license issued to Shawna's Pub, 1101 S. 6otn St. lor violalions of occupancy and
building codes.

I offer the following:

1. On August 11, 2009 conditional (temporary) occupancy was granted, conditioned upon compliance with
building, electrical, and landscape/site plan issues by November 1, 2009.

2. On March 17,2010lissued an Order regarding violation of occupancy. Ms. Fisher appeared before the
License & Health Committee on March 23,2010 and indicated allwork would be completed soon.

An inspection of the property on May 20, 2010 found that very little (if any) work has been done on the property
since the lall of 2009.
a. The building exterior is missing siding and trim, has unprotected/exposed wood, and windows are

missing or in disrepair.
b. The interior work to the upper floor has not been completed, with no electrical permjt issued for work in

this area.
c- The electrical service was ordered to be replaced. lt has not been replaced. An electrical permit,

previously issued for work, was cancelled by the electrical contractor. A municipal court summons was
issued for eleclrical violations. They failed to appear at the May 1 '! , 20'10 court hearing and were fined
for not appearing.

d. The property is under an appmved site landscaping/screening and Architectural plan approved by the
Plan Commisslon on September 26, 2007. This plan is incomplete, to include but not limited to
architeclural (see 3.a. above) and installation of landscaping (trash enclosure, fencing around patio, and
bushes, etc.) around the property.

ln closing, the City has attempted to work with this business for many years on these listed issues. lt appears the
work may not be completed after numerous assurances. The property violates occupancy and building codes. I

requesl a further review of their issued license and recommend license revocation.

Please contact me if you have any questions regarding this matter.

Sincerely,

?"go)( I
60 s1 110r S-TA29A7_C_ADM_'2G' 0

?---1/b"*;-
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City of West Allis
Treasurer's Office
7525 W Greenfield Ave
West Allis. WI 53214

STATEMENT OF
PERSONAL PROPERry TAXES FOR 2OO9

CITY OF WEST ALLIS
COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE

STATE OF WISCONSIN

00000810

a)^ib;r

(t?n>

SHAWNA'S PUB & GRUB
\!,I IEATCOENI LLC
1215 S 47TH STREET
wEsT AI-LIS \\rt 53214-3507

r,r,t,,,il,,,r,t,,,1t,t,,t,,il,,t,t,1t,,,t,,,t,,,il,t,t,,t,,il

Warning: lilhe lllsl inslallmenl is nol paid by lhe due date, lhe i.slalhenl oplion is lost

and the lotal lax is delinquenl and subiecl lo iflleresl and penalty (Se raerse)

DUE DATE AMOLINT DIJE
0l-31-2010 s 467.30

IMPORIANI: aE SL,ll THIS DESCRI!/nt)N CCr\TRS YOL'R PROPERn
NOTt THAT TH]S DESCfuMON IS FOR TAX BILL ONLY.lND MAI NOT
BE A F1'LL LEC,{I D'SCR]SIION

KEv 26646
SITAWNA'S PTIB & GRIJts
WHEATCOENT LLC
ll01 s60 sT
IMPORUIiT: T l'M .bow L( f6 Lx bi! pupos6 dry

TA)i ID: 000538196

Assess€d ValL€ Land Assd. Valoe lmprovements TolalAssess€d value

Personal Property Personal Property 19,000 .9804
Net Ass€ssed Valle Rale
(006 I'IOT rcnect credrls) 24.5945

Esl. EakMkl. Land Esi Fair lvlki. lmprovemenls TolalEst FairMkt Tl a s'.r h 
'hr6 

boY rc.6 School laxes reduc.d by
29.3 8

TA\]NC JL'RlSDICT]ON EST STA'II A]DS N'T TAX Nn'1.4)i
NETTAX

2008

12,518,'.|21
4.181.230

2009

12.251,372
4,158,084

2008 2009

169.80
80.39
25.66

r 5l. l3
37.03

3.29

CITY OF ]*EST.\LUS

MILI\'AT'IGE COL]}ITY

MILW I'GTRO SEIERAGE DIST

iI,Ar1nM SCI{@L DISTPJCT

MILW ARL{ TECH COLLECE

STAIE OF \VISCO\SIN

38,902.015
I,4t'7,28',1

36,822,116
1.420,296

00
00
00
00
00
00

0
0
0
0
0
0

TOTALS

NRST DOLLAR CRXDTT

I{''TTERY CREDIT

NET PROPERTY TAX A.'TER CI'E.DITS

57,0.19.259 _s1.655.168 00

00
00

167.30 0

0
0

.00
467.i0

I]IT I]ROPERTY TAX 46',t .30

or Frsl tnsiallmenl of:

Make Check Payable to

s 467.30
$ 467.30

January 31,2010

H



S'tr\TE OF'\YISCONSIN ]\,IUNICIPAL COURT CITY OF \YEST AI,I-IS

CITY OF WEST ALLIS
7525 West Greenfield Avcnue
West Allis. Wisconsin 5 3214

Plaintiff,

-\'s- SU}INIONS

I,AM ENTERPRISES I,LC
D/B/A SIIA\\T{A'S PUB & GRUB
C/o Rcgistered Agcnt, Loretta Ann Matovich,
7224'\Ycsl Dreyer Place, Apt 3

West Allis. Wisconsin 5 3219

And

SIIA\INA NI. FISCHER
& CHITISTOPHER \YIIEAT,
l2l 5 South 47s Street
West lvl ilrvaukee, Wisconsin 53214

I)elendants.

Exhibii

(t,
4
?o3 ,)

,I' 
I I T] SI',\1' F] O I,' W I S(]ONS I N'I'O SA I I) DF]I'I|NDAN'I' :

The complaint, a copy of which is attached, has been made charging you rvith a violation

of scction(s) 14.26,14.27 & 14.75 of the West Allis Revised Municipal Code

NOW, TIIEREI'ORE, You, I-qlelta &1q Matoylch. as registcred agent for LAIv{

Iinterprises LLCI, dba Shawna's I'ub & Grub ancl Shawna M. Fischer & ()hristopher Whcat

are sumnroned to appear at the West Allis Nlunicipal Court at I l30l West Lincoln Avenue, West

Allis. Wisconsin, on the l2th day of NIay ,2010, at l0:00 a.nr or as soon thercafler as

this matter can be heard to answer said complaint.

In case ofyour failure to appear, a warrant for your arrest may be issued or a default

judgment may be entered against you.

l)ated this ,2010.

(
J I{ ertcn, Assistant City Attorncy

of West Allis

S,SLrrrmLrns alunrC12

da1, ol ,,\pri I

te Bar No. l05l 848



STATE OF \YISCONSIN
WEST ALLIS

MUNICIPAL COURT MILWAUKEE COUNTY

CITY OI,- WEST ALLIS,

I'laintiff,

And

SHAWNA M. FISCHER
& CIIRISTOPHER WHEAT,

Defendants.

The plaintifl City of West Allis, hereby alleges that on or about July 9, 2009, and

everyday continuously thereafler, at I l0l South 601h St., in the City of West Allis, County of

Mihvaukee, State of Wisconsin, the above-named defendants, owner and occupant ofsaid

property, did violate sections 14.26, 14.21 and 14.15 of the West Allis Revised Municipal Code,

in that the defendant have failed to properly correct or remove unsafe electrical installations,

have failed to remove the unlawful connections, the work was performed by an unlicensed

contractor and have failed to obtain the necessary electrical permit as set forth in Exhibit A

attached hereto.

The penalty for violation of sections 14.26, 14.21 and 14.75 of the West Allis Revised

Municipal Code is a forfeiture ofnot less than ten dollars ($10.00), nor more than five hundred

dollars ($500.00), together with the costs ofprosecution and, in default ofpayment thereof, by

imprisonment in the Milwaukee County House of Correction until such forfeiture and costs are

1

COMPLAINT

LAN{ ENTERPR]SES LLC
D/b/a SH.,\WNA'S PUB & GRUB
C/o Ilegistered Agent, Loretta Ann Matovich,



paid, bul nol more than lhe number of days set forth in section 800.095(4XbXl) of the Wisconsin

Statulcs. Each and evcry day during which any violation continues constitu(es a separate

oflense.

This complaint is based upon personal knowledge ofthe undersigned complainant and

upon his revierv of the rccords maintained by the City of West Allis.

Dated at West Allis, Wisconsin, this day ofApril,2010.

,t\n lainant,
Eleclrical Inspector
Department of Building Inspections
&Zoning

(414) 302-8400

R. Me(en, Assistant City ttomcv
Bar No. 1051 848

P. 0. z\ddre ss

7525 West Greenfield Avcnue
West Allis, Wisconsin 5321 4
(414) 302-84s0

J
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AT THE CEry

WEST ALI,IS

July 9, 2009

NOTICE
BUSINESS OCCUPANCY PERMIT

ELECTRICAL CODE CORRECTIONS
TM2829

Loretta Matovich
1101 South 60rh Street
West Allis, Wl 53214

RE: 1101 South 60rh Street d b a Shawna's Pub & Grub

To The Above

DEPARTMEMT OF BUILDING INSPECTIONS &
NEIGHBORIIOOD SERMCES

4141302-aaOO
4141302$402 lFax)

C,ty Hall
7525 West Greenfield Avenue

West AJns. $ sconsin 53214

www ci.west-allis.wi us

On July 8, 2009, an electrical inspection was made of the above referenced premises as requested by a
Business Occupancy Permii Application. The following deficiencies (with correction information where
applicable) are violations of the City of West Allis Revised Municipal Code (RMC) and/or the State oI
Wisconsin Department of Commerce (COMM) adopted National Electrical Code (NEC) and shall be
corrected and reinspecled for compliance before occupancy of the premises.

1. Secure outdoor conduits. oo$cq- b *L.a - SQ cuX,..cl-

2. Neon signs are to be listed and protected if under 8' 6". - -[bk^ k*,1 1- \ ".*U
3. lnstall show window receptacles, one{+|per lreindo* - -TL"ro,-*6 

- \ ct[c& nJ. \..1-
4. .ords-are+olte be fastened to bui'ding surface. - D"..-

Amusemenugaming machines are to be listed. -- l$cs\ AeIJ

Cords-are nQlt[belocaled ahoYeieiling tiles. - ] r ^'
R€peJitlhlis*>betiSted for permanenl ,r". - D*

Repairerffiarrirrwomensfoom

rs on with ansui sy

b

7.

8.

o

10

11

12

n^. C'-J" \,! ('

e

Re er box mounting, etc

EXHIBIT A



.13. g€6eepen-J.boxes-ir*asernent

14 S cond uit, elc.)

'15. R

16. Rem

r9 ts in basement

sernen t

17 Rework service for proper distribution, access and clearance-

For occupancy, note that any electrical signs, including neon and fluorescent, to be installed on the
premises shall be listed/labeled by a recognized testing laboratory (i.e., UL) and approved by the
electrical inspector before installation

OCCUPANCY NOTES: 'l. Listed deficiencies shall be corrected and reins pected by lhe inspector prior
to occupancy of the premises. 2. Corections listed in this NOTICE pertain onlv to the electrical
inspeclion portion of the occupancy inspection 3. Approvals for occupancy are required from the zoning,
building, eleckical, plumbing, fire, and health inspectors.

The property owner may assume responsibility for the above listed conections, but this is a matter to be
resolved between the tenant and the owner, Ultimately, corrections of code violations are the
responsibility of the owner who is hereby informed through this NOTICE.

lf you have any questions regarding this NOTICE, please feel free to contact me

Sincerely,

otf- rnd&

Terry Maier, Electrical lnspector
City of West Allis
phone. (4'14)302-8406
email: lmaier@ci. west-allis.wi. us

Recall: 30 days
cc: Business Occupancy File

lnSFeatorIJE
Property Owner Shawna Fischer

TM/dI

/-2,='
z-2'/

All items above require a licensed electrical contractor to secure an electrical permit, correct the listed
violations, and contact the inspeclor for reinspection when completed. Be sure to refer the listing of
corrections to the electrical contraclor. No corrective work shall be commenced until an electrical permit
has been issued. Please call 414-302-8400 for a list of currently !icensed electrical contraclors.
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AT THE CEN

WEST.ALLTS

April 7,2010

OFFICE OFTHE CITYATTORNEY

Scott E. Post
City Atlomey

Sheryl L Kuhary
Jeftrey J. Warchol

Jenna R. It/lerlen
Assislant City A omeys

Carlton Manske
Manske Process & Investigalions, LLC
1715 Sycamore Dr.
Waukesha, WI 53 I 89

RE Shav,na's Pub & Grub
t 101 Sourh 6dh St..

Dcar Mr. Manskc:

Enclosed please find an original and trvo copies ol'a Summons & Complaint for LA ltf
Enterprises LLLI, Llba Shav,na's Pub cQ Grub and Shotnru ,\1. Fischer & Christopfur ll'heat.
Please sen'e the Summons & Complaint upon the regislcred agent and one of the other
defendants prior to Mty 12,2010 and return lhe original to our office togelher with an

Affidavit of Service for each. 'l-hank you.

Iicgistered Agent: [,oretta Ann Matovich
7221 W , Drcyer Place, AJrt 3
West Allis, \YI 53219

Sharyna l\I- l-ischer or
Christopher Wheat
l2l5 South ,l7rh Strcct
West Mihvaukee , WI 5321,1

+Pleose serye lhe regislered agenl, Lorella Ann Matovich AND either Shawna M. Fischer or
Christopher l[hear. lf unable lo serye ol their addresses, please try the pub address (l ]01 S.

6d'k)

Vcry truly yours,

Jcnna R. Me(en
Assistant City Attorney

Enclosures
JRM:kp

City Hatt, 7525 West Greenfield Avenue, West Allis, Wisconsin 532'14 I Phone (414)302-8450 ! Fax (41413o2-U44

attorney@ci.west-allis.wi.us f www-ci.west-allis.wi.us

eq'fiPL



CourVAppearanceDate: 05/12l10
City of West Allis

Municipal Court

Affidavit of Process Server

City of West Allis

Case Number
IAM Enterprises LLC dba
Shawna's Pub and Grub

I the undersitned am an aduft resrdenl of lhe stale and not a party tc the adjon. I hereby $^€ar lhat on Mav 4 - . 2010 at
I duv served/or altempted lo serve, (see non servce sedofl)

7:00

NAIVIE LAM Enterorises LLC dba Shawna's Pub and Grub

DEFENDANT
GARNISHEE OEFENDANT

PETITIONER
RESPONDENT
WlTNESS

I] OTI]ER ATTEMPTED OATES

8y serving

Home
Name

al

Business 1101 S 6O$St OtvolweslAllis

Manner of Service:

OAIE

Corporate Service: by leaving, during omce hours, copies at the office of the persorventrty being served, leavrng s6me with the person apparentty in charge thereoi

Aner ditigent searcJr and inquiry. having made_ attempts by leaving true & conect copies ot the above documenls with a competent occupant of the
residence over the age of 14, and iniormed that person ol the contents thereof (See other Attempt Oales)

By posting copies in a conspicuous menner to lhe address of lhe person/entity being served. (Use o$ly for evictions)

l
l
l

X

. ROIV

Refuses lo cooperale ,n acaeptance

Service cancelled by litigaol

Search was conducted, whereabouis unknown

Untnosn at address

Adc,ress does nol exisl

Nol home three atlempts

lvtoved rrc ioraarding

Evadang

Umble to serve h a lrmely fashiofl

Type of Documents:

SUMMONS & COMPTAINT
AUTHENIICATED SUinltONS & COMPLAINT
EVICTIONT SUtt$iONS & COMPIAINT
NOTrcE OF MOTloN A MOTION/AFFIDAVTI
OTHER:

tl oRDER TO SHOWCAUSE AAFFIDAVTT

NUMSER OF ADDRESSES ATTEMPTED (fmoTe than one)

37 00 WTNESS FEE $

I 37 0O MILEAGE

GARNISHEE SUMMONS & COMPLAINT EARNINGS_ NON EARNINGS
SUBPOENA SUBPOENA DUCES IECUM
SIJi'II'ONS AND PETITIOI,I
NOTICE OF|IERMINAIING TENANCYPAY OR QUIT
WRIIIEN INTERROCATORIES A REOUEST FOR PRODUCTION OF
DOCUMENTS

Al the time of service, I did phce upon it trre dale, lime, and nry name, leavang a tn e and conect copy theaeof, and thal the server knew the person so served lo be lhe defendant
(or otheo nEntoned and named lherein.

NUMEER OFATTEMPTS

SERVICE FEE

2

'Wr-
FILING FEE

Sub and to
This txh;b;t

I
(r rqO

re me

(Print)

2010

NOTARY PU
My Commiss tres tifftr\\-t o

State of Wisconsin

tx l
I]
tl

titlti

t 1 Copies of the documents were mailed try prepaid, first class mailon

NOnSerViCe: affer due search, carefl ,nquiry and diligent altempts al tli€ acld.ess(s) Iisled above, I have been unable to efecl process upon lhe person/entity bejng sered
because of tne folloring reasan(s);

tl
I1tl

t1tlt1
t1tI
t1

Ixl
II
IItttl

tltltttltl

SFARCH FEE $

TOTAL FEE

Serveis Signalure



/c 7-J- 53/
S'fATE OF WISCONSIN
N4L]}iICIPAI- C4OUI{T
CITY OF WIJSI'ALLIS

Name of Judgment Debtor(s):

I-AM Enterprises LLC
D/B/A Shawna's Pub & Grub
C/O Registered Agent, Loretta Ann Matovich
'1224 W . Dreyer Place, Apt. 3
West Allis, WI 5321 9

N4 unicipal Cou( Case Amount
Three thousand and 00/100 dollars

$3.000.00

Date of entry ofjudgment:

Attorney lor jud gment creditor

TIIANSCRIPI' OF JUDGMENT DOC]KE]'

Name of Judgment Creditor

City of West Allis
7 525 W . Greenlleld Avenuc
West Allis, WI 5i214

SS

AITHEI.INCAIED

JUN 0 2 2010

]OHN BARREM

Scott Post, City Attomey

HON. JOHN SIEFERT, BR.47SI'A]'E OF WISCONSIN
MUNICIPAL COURT
C]ITY OF WIIST AI-I,IS

)
)SS

)

('it1, of West AIlis.
Plaintifl-.

LAM Enterprises LLC,
Dcfcndant-

IN TESTIMONY WI.IEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of said court, at
West Allis, on May 27,2010

1-i
Lori Nabrzyski
Clerk of Court
Cit1, of West Allis Municipal Court

€,xh;v;+
(t ?.x)

N4ay 12,2010

[, the undcrsigned Clerk ofCourt of'said court, do hereby certify that I have compared the

foregoing'"vith the original docket, now of record in my office, and that it is a correct transcript
thercfrom and of the rvhole thereof in a certain action entilled.

Case No. 121656



WEST ALLIS COMMON COUNCIL
LICENSE AND HEALTH COMMITTEE

CITY OF WEST ALLIS

In the Matter of the
Complaint Against

LAM Enterprises, LLC,,
C/o Loretta Matovich, registered agent
7224 West Dreyer Place, Apt. #3
West AIlis, Wisconsin 53219

SUI\'lMOn-S

STATE OF WISCONSIN

COUNTY OF MIL\YAUKEE

THE WEST ALLIS COMMON COUNCIL TO LORETTA MATOVICH:

You are hereby notified that a swom complaint, a copy of which is attached, has been

duly made and filed, requesting a hearing on the suspension, revocation, or non-renew-al ofyour

2009-201 0 Class B Tavem License, pursuant to the provisions of sec. 125.12, Wis. Stats

NOW THEREFORE, you, Loretta Matovich, are hercby summoncd to appear before the

License and Health Committee of the West Allis Common Council in Room 128 of the West

Allis City Hall,7 525 West Greenfield Avenue, West Allis, Wisconsin, on July 6, 2010, at 7:00

p.m., or as soon thereafter as this matter can be heard, to admit or deny the allegations in the

complainl. You may be represented by counsel on this date.

In the case ofyour failure to appear as required by this summons, the allegations in the

complaint against you shall be taken as true and, if the License and Health Committee of the

)
) SS.

)

West Allis Common Council finds the allegations sufficienl, a recommendation that your



license(s) be suspended or revoked will be made to the full Common Council. The Common

Council may then vole 1o suspend, revoke, or not renew your license(s).

You are fu(her notified that ifyou appear as required by this summons and contest the

allegations in the complaint, a hearing will be scheduled at a later date before the License and

Health Committee, at which time you may be represented by counsel, cross examine the

witnesses who testify adversely against you, and present witnesses in your own behalf. A written

transcript olsaid hearing shall be made and you may obtain a copy ofthe transcript olthis

proceeding at your expense.

Dared at Wesr Allis, Wisconsin, tti" fif(w ofJun-a-

Bv:

,2010.

WEST ALLIS COMMON COUNCII-

Paul M. Ziehler, Cilv
Clerk/Treasurer

ministrative Officer.



@w@
WEST ALLIS

OFFICE OF CITY CLERIVTREASURER
CITY OF WEST ALLIS, WISCONSIN

CERTIFICATION

August 20, 2010

I hereby certifu that the attached is a true and correct copy of
Statement of Personal Property Taxes for 2009, City of West Al1is,

Shawna's Pub & Grub. 1101 S. 60 Street.

. Zieltler
City Administative Offi cer
Clerk/Treasurer

CIry CLERKTREASURER'S OFFICE
41 41302-8200 ot 41 41302-8207 (F ax)

www. ci.west-allis.wi.us
Paul M. Ziehler

City Adnin. Officec Clerklfreasurer
Monica Schultz

Assistant City Clerk
Rosemary West

Ireasurer's Office S u pe N i sot



Crq of West Allis
Treasurer's OfFce
7525 W Greenfield Ave
West ALlis. \!'l i32 t4

STATEN{ENT OF
PERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES FOR 2OO9

CITY OF WEST ALLIS
COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE

STATE OF WISCONSIN

00000810SHA\\}IA'S Pl,ts & GRI-Jts

WHEATCOENT LLC
1215 S 47TH STREET
qEST ALLTS WI 53214-3507

t,t,t,,,il,,,t,t,,,11,1,,1,,11,,1,1,11,,,1,,,1,,,11,1,1,,1,,11

Waming: lf the lirsl insta,lm€nl is noi p.id by lne due dale,lh€ inslallmenl oplion is rosl

and lhe lolal lar( is delinquenl and subject lo intaresi and ponalty. (Se€ revsGa)

DUE DATE AMOUNT DI,.IE
01-31-2010 $ 467.30

tMPoRTAiI: BE sLRl THIS DESCNPnON CO\€RS yOLJR PRoPERTY
NOIT TRAT TH]S DESCruPT]ON IS FOR TA)i BILL ONLY AI]D ]\(4Y NOT
BE A FI,l,! LEG,AI DISCNPNON

KEY 26646
SI{AWNA'S PIrts & GRI]B
WHEATCOENT LLC
1l0l s 60 sT
IMPORTAI{I: TIE oiM .bow is 16 t , bi! ,E oG dny

TAX II): 000538196

Psssed Value l'3nd Ass'd. Value lmprovemonls

Pe.sonalProperty PersonalProperty
Toial As*.sed Value

19,000 9804
Nel Assess€d Valu€ Rale
(Oo.. NOT relL.l Credils) 24.5945

Es1. Fan Mkl Land Est. Fair MK lmprovem€nis Tolal Esl. Fair Mkl. f-'l a 3Er '. th. bd m.nEu 
lJnEd Prcr Yor T&. School id6 redrced Uy

29.3 8

T,A-ING TLIIJSDICT]ON ESI, SIATE AJDS
AILOCATED TO
TA)DIST FOR

EST. STATE AIDS NET T-4-\
N'T TA)i

2008

t2.548,72',7
,r.181,230

2009

12.254,3'72
4.158.084

1008 2009

169.80
80.39
25.66

151.13
37.03

3.29

CIIY OF WEST.AJIIS

IUTI -WAI]ITE COUNTY

MILW }"EII,O SEiWERAGE DIST

U'AJWM ICHOOL DTSIR1CT

I"{LTX AXIA TECH @LLEGE

STATE OF U'ISCONSN

38.902,015
1,111.281

36.822.416
t.420.296

0
0
0
0
0
0

TOTALS

EIRST DOLTAR CRDII
I-oTTERY CREDIT

\ET PROPERfi TAX AFIER (3!DJIS

51.049.259 54.655.168 .167.30 0

0
0

NET PROPERTY TAX

or Rrsl lnslallmenl of'

Make Check Payable lol

$ 467.30
$ 467.30

January 31,2010

hvi

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
.00

16't.30

,167.30



City of West Allis
?525 14. Grceffi,eld Avenue

west A.Ilis wI 53214

Phone: (414) 302-8200
Fs af 8/2A/10

Account description

Otrlent oi,','rel:
S+JB{A'S gJB & @I]B
III]EAT@II Lrc
1215 S 47 ST

![EST AI,LIS WI 53214

PD BILLED

538196

I€gaL Descriptiol
1101 S 60 Sr

r* TAX CERTIEICATE + BO8O3

19,000
r.9,000

PAfD

2009 Valuatiorls :

OI1IER PROTRTY \IALUD

Total

UNPAID PB.RLIY/INI C'IHEA, +/- TOIAL EUE DEIO

Current yea!
1 46-7.30 467.30 49.08 516.38 t/37/L0

.00 00

00 00 00

461.30 49.08 516.38

Previor]s yea!

Delilqlent years

Grand

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

.00

.00



'is{; icr:r) [.qij^i:7
Fes.raL :hlroysr dentfi ralion

d /-L!Y -, it,..
LICENS: R=QUESiES I

iYPE

!_ Class A beer s

Cless B beer

Vy'holesale beer

L_ Class C wine

l] Class A liquor 5

ts class B liquor 5i\(lli
! Reserye Class B Iiquor lS

isTtr.UO
iOTAL FEE s FJo

\r

O RIG I I',IAL ALCO ii OL SEVERAG E LICEI'iSE A.FF LICATI ON
Subnil la nunicipel cle+..

For the lic--nse oei'iod beoinnino

err!rrrg
20 09

n lown of
TO THE GOVERNING BODY of the: ! Village of

! city of

County of lvli I wa ukee Aldermanic Dist. No (if required by ordinance)

ti: a

July 1

Jui€ J0 2n1n

1

J
l,lest Allisb

tr\.
z.r$
.H'**

Str

1. The named n tNDtvTDUAL a PARTNERSHTP ElUrreO rng[nr COVpltW

E coRpoRATroN/NoNpRoFrr oRGANrzAffoN

hereby makes application for he alcohol beverage license(s) che*ed above.

2. Name

1

M) cohmraircn exprres

u'l I N e

An "Auxiiiary Quesiionnaire," ;orm A 103, must be completed and attached to
partne$hi
liabilit] co

p, and b] e3:h officer, dire.lor and agent of a corpor2tion or nonproiit
. List the name, title, and place oi residence oieach pers0n.mP3nl

F
A

iddle Name) Home Addre s s (C

I5 tve name, i:rst, middle; coeorations/limited Iiabi iit) companies give registered name): >
CJ

this application b)
orEanizaiion, and

each individual applicarl by each nembei oi a

b) e3ch rnembeimzriager and agent cia limited

ity /zip)Home Ph ne Date of Bi rth

sl

a L

I
PresidenUtulember (/t e-
\4ce PresidenUl\rember Ld .z S
Secretar'/Member

Treasurer,Member

DirecloE,']t ana

3. Trade Name >

gers

q+
Business Phone Number

Post Oflice & ap Code I4. Address oi Premises ) 5i>Lwl
5. ls individual, panneE oragent ot c0rporalion/limited liabilil) compan) slbjecl to completion of th€ responsible beverage server

training course for this license period? . . .,.,, .,.
6. ls the applicant an employe or agent of,0r actjng on behalfol anlone except the named applicant?

7. Does any oher alcoholbeverage rclailllcensee or wholesale pemittee have arry intercsl in or conlrolof this business? ........
8. (a) corporate/limited liability ccmpan] applicants onl): lnsen sbrc and date of registiation.

(b) ls applicant mrp0rauon/limited liability company a subsidiary olany oher corporation or limited liability company? . .. ...
(c) Does the corporation, or any officer, direclor, stockholder or agent or limiled Iiability company, or any member/manager or

agenlholdanyinterestinanyotheralcoholbeveragelicenseorpermitinWsconsin?...............
(NOTE: Nlapptcants expkin lull! an rcverse side ol this torm every YES answer in seclions 5, 6, 7 and I above.)

9. Premises description: Describe buildin! or buildings where alcohol beverages are to be sold aod stored. Tle applicant musl include

service, ard/or s ofalcohol es and tecords. (At cohol
t'C)- t t11

I I c,t a. k6++'
o

@-v",
D yes

D Yes

nto
.B-No
Q-uo
a

L-l Yes +4No

. n Yes @-rb

+ E'-Sqfie4\+allrooms including living quarters, iiused, for lhe sales,

may be sold and stored only on the premises described

10. legal description (omit il slreet address is given above)

this da\r of

,) (.l.]

11, (a) Was lhis premises [censed ftr lhe sab oflquor or begt the st eai? @ses ! ruo

(b) lfyes, under whal name was license issued? L1

12. Does the applicant undetstand they must file a Special o$upat0nal Tax retum fl'TB iorm 5630.5)

beiore beoinning business? hhone l-800-937-68641 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

1-1. Does lhe applicaal rJndeEtand a WiscDnsin Seller's Perni{ musl be appiied tor and issued in the same name as lhat shown in

Section 2, above? iphone (608) 26a27761., . . . . . .

14. ls lhe applicant indebted to any wholesaler beyond 15 days ior beer or 30 days fol liquor? . .......

any ponion of a licensed premises durinq inspection willbe deemed a refusalt0 permil inspection. Such b a misdlmeanor and orcunds ior revoaation ol this license

D AND SWORN oeE IIE

LC.
ZLI
Vl-Yes Ll Nc

zo t.'9*T
oi Co.pcElon/Me@r/Manaler oi lihited Lrsriry Cohpany

(Ofii6 or Coro.Eron/M.ftb6r/Mln.ger oi lnr.d U.siiry Capany rPann.r)

(,furjru ar PaMe(s)/Memnedrllsna9e. oi Limneo L6biliry Clhpa.yli an,

TO BE COI PLSTED EY CLER(
t^ s'giErureoJCbIr

Da'r li.eE!, g6"cd0 I 2!tE
.)', / -a_

Ain06 iR 1-c5) ,J6-cm oe,,nm.n'.,

***FEES ARE NONRE FUNDABL E 
***

C<j. Po$ t"$-Klr t \\Oq

bE ,T ut
r l_t

{ t.-

)>---

I t\0
,EX,



csYlr L*= 
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WEST ALLIS

N4onica Schultz
Assistant Cit-v Clerk

/ann
enc.

CIW CLERK/TREASURER'S OFFICE
414RA2-8200 ot 414re02-8207 lFat)

www.ci.west-allis-wi.us
Paul M. Ziehle.

City Admin- Officer, Cle*/Treasurcr
Monica Schults

Assistant City CIe*
Rosemary West

Treasuret's Office Supevisot

September 24, 2010

Loretta A. Matovich
3043 S. 83 St., #6
West Allis, WI 53219

Dear N4s. \4ator,ich:

Enclosed you will find a copy of the License and Health Agenda for September 28, 2010 and a

copy of the Hearing Procedure Guide.

Sincerely,

M,l,*w*h*tz-'



SURRENDER OF LIOUOR LICENSE

LAM Enterprises, LLC. hereby sunenders all ofright, title and interest to the
license issued by the City of West Allis for the property located at 1l0l-l103 South
West Allis, Wisconsin 53214.

LAM ENTERPRISES, LLC.

By:
Managing Member

liouor
60fi srreet,

RECEIVED

sFP 2 7 2010

CITY OF WEST ALLIS
CLERl(TREASURER


